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This report provided free of charge by:
Jetset Automotive
250 Classic Car Ct SW, Cedar Rapids, IA 52404

(319) 929-1636

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

1998 CHEVROLET CORVETTE
VIN: 1G1YY22G3W5125984
COUPE
5.7L V8 F OHV
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Jetset Automotive

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/30/22 at 11:38:14 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

7 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

22,987 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 1998 2015 2018

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 17 yrs. 2 mo. 2 yrs. 5 mo. 4 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas, Washington See Details Iowa

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 9,588 22,987 ---

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=x2-xjt-eyHaEmcVG3_k5vYffQgCg97iWjJuE3lFKDn_qeQh6rMvww6a8PaDogzmZ9XIMYGAOHS2tamLUTnTg6Pqe3inoYEH0qjYm1CFpFacyylkFRcLBZWcVwnHBxUX0qV1AyPARSnPzBM8eZTAOULNFxKts-NhMR4z6M7XJTihiXFZWG5WOb8nstIcaBvUVlIuioveBaQ3UstwQef2U0TbY5D0dmpctzZHD9Bpe5ZAxOMd0JpuxA8rSDQkrW5hcTmZtHgRABN32pHjT2CJOTTxdyIMszipRUtUf4PkVRdJDso8uH6qrXAzo4jB5ouNobeHd6Ih1XkITAZCcRNYN7vwR4d8lGcUdCEq7DBPFewUCL7g09gUtRGQccrDkgkduJbaJ8BhAOriG3n3Y5L776V8jOjZDsJ4kRh8IO-t9y8NR9El2
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=x2-xjt-eyHaEmcVG3_k5vYffQgCg97iWjJuE3lFKDn_qeQh6rMvww6a8PaDogzmZ9XIMYGAOHS2tamLUTnTg6Pqe3inoYEH0qjYm1CFpFacyylkFRcLBZWcVwnHBxUX0qV1AyPARSnPzBM8eZTAOULNFxKts-NhMR4z6M7XJTihiXFZWG5WOb8nstIcaBvUVlIuioveBaQ3UstwQef2U0TbY5D0dmpctzZHD9Bpe5ZAxOMd0JpuxA8rSDQkrW5hcTmZtHgRABN32pHjT2CJOTTxdyIMszipRUtUf4PkVRdJDso8uH6qrXAzo4jB5ouNobeHd6Ih1XkITAZCcRNYN7vwR4d8lGcUdCEq7DBPFewUCL7g09gUtRGQccrDkgkduJbaJ8BhAOriG3n3Y5L776V8jOjZDsJ4kRh8IO-t9y8NR9El2
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check
for open recalls or schedule dealer service on GM
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported No New Recalls Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
1998

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,265 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/30/1998
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Longview, TX

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

06/02/1998
 

2
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Longview, TX
Title #05720935935085045

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

11/13/2000
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Longview, TX
Title #05720935935085045

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

04/14/2003
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Longview, TX
Title #05720935935085045

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

04/01/2004
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Longview, TX
Title #05720935935085045

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

04/19/2004
 

General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #04V060
- Recall #N040006
- ELECTRONIC COLUMN LOCK SYSTEM
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to obtain
more information about this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

Description: On certain passenger vehicles equipped with electronic column lock systems (ECL), when the ignition switch

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=cJ5IGSVLoOf6I4Jf_KtoKZ7YpGgB7F853bIAht_ycH2YsVceVU7jyJKgq5y--XOWoyyxX8XJjr1voBQrHwkoVin65gxjb6dKEbyTKvX-o82oQmIQleVskEQqgrJw0epVGrOK0JBlJrWeRclmhJJ5_UCWyUw2LzN1I1fQi2_QcK8P8ZnuzT0IkpEFit61AoWYpCuyrKSu7mALcPluP4Mh8DTQscN_7tp8O1E8JZqr2oqh3e6YWO-6bAfPUb0Pltc3E-cgx9XopM-gUFi5jRtSFSQLajIeJAS92_uEbf79jCBeMoT3pkNaopS2n1yErIr5o1jDfyHBcsMWQMmBqt_9ecDhlC_k7vyWU6EaMwD7hfPDFuaJc59EgNZtvi5_RIGq6aNGhiM5Nx3fOX1a3Cd5s8yEWN0Gs-bqKCTM-r0_6Ir5Ud5NMtmCpNj93a9Cmod5VGIhrnZARfoBPHVzA3wsxfeTAc5zFNz_ehnWzk9bOQaBW8NRLRZTKgqmW5F0X23TT9ZaC-i_VNSS4QL2826uE5vjenqe2ABY8Wzv76mmDciNk8Xcrwbv_6efVAnBdpMsZv2eJ2lmYgQk0qeh9aC6iF_Ft8vv0lc_Gzwvp3v5Jm0jD6OyCpBliqxVPsDqPT7XalydjRWH6NP_CDjAZ8HnW21QclnEF4lYIyknI0dslArMF9M
http://my.gm.com/recalls
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05/21/2004
 

6,766
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

06/03/2004
 

6,820
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Coolant level sensor replaced
- Cooling system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/01/2005
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Longview, TX
Title #05720935935085045

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

11/25/2005
 

9,588
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/07/2005
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2006

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/27/2006
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, WA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/29/2007
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, WA
Title #0602745501

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

02/20/2010
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, WA
Title #0602745501

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

04/08/2011
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, WA
Title #0602745501

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/17/2013
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, WA
Title #0602745501

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/31/2014
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, WA
Title #0602745501

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/15/2015
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Bellevue, WA

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle

is turned to "Lock," the ECL system prevents turning of the steering system. When the vehicle is started, the ECL unlocks
the steering system. The vehicle is designed so that if the column fails to unlock when the vehicle is started and the
customer tries to drive, the fuel supply will be shut off so that the vehicle cannot move when the vehicle cannot be steered.
If voltage at the powertrain control module is low or interrupted, however, the fuel shut off may not occur and the vehicle
can be accelerated while the steering system is locked. Also when the control system shows that the ECL is unlocked and
the vehicle is being driven, the lock pin location can vary. depending on the location of the lock plate relative to the switch
transition point, there could then be contact between the lock plate and pin causing the steering to lock while driving .

If this occurs, a crash could occur without warning.

Remedy: On vehicles equipped with an automatic transmission, the dealer will disable the steering column lock by
removing the column lock plate. When the ignition key is removed, the transmission shifter will lock but the steering column
will not lock. On vehicles equipped with a manual transmission, the dealer will reprogram the powertrain control module,
perform a dimensional check of the column lock and, if necessary, replace the lock plate. The steering column on these
vehicles will continue to lock when the key is removed free of charge.
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2015

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/15/2015
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Renton, WA
Title #0602745501

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/07/2015
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1519629106

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/11/2016
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Issaquah, WA
Title #1519629106

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/01/2016
 

20,879
  Jeffs Auto Repair #3
Renton, WA
425-226-5056

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- ABS system checked
- Mirror(s) checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Brakes checked
- Drivability/performance checked
- Exterior lights checked
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Power steering fluid flushed/changed

08/17/2016
 

20,921
  Jeffs Auto Repair #3
Renton, WA
425-226-5056

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Exterior lights checked
- Mirror(s) checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

10/13/2017
 

Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

10/13/2017
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesa, AZ
Title #M001017286005

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

12/21/2017
 

22,802
  AutoNation Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM North Phoenix
Phoenix, AZ
480-630-2825
autonation.com

 4.2 / 5.0

243 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/22/2017
 

AutoNation Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM North Phoenix
Phoenix, AZ
480-630-2825
autonation.com

 4.2 / 5.0

243 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/10/2018
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #04K0018010025

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory
- Title or registration issued

02/05/2018
 

22,987
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

 9 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 9 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 355 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 355 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

02/08/2018
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/03/2018
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Barrington, IL
Title #180934070160

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 4
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/05/2018
 

Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Rapids, IA
Title #57AJ59697

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Correction to record
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/08/2018
 

Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Rapids, IA
Title #57AJ59697

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/21/2019
 

Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Rapids, IA
Title #57AJ59697

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/28/2020
 

Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Rapids, IA
Title #57AJ59697

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/21/2021
 

Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Rapids, IA
Title #57AJ59697

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/26/2022
 

Duffy's Classic Cars
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-366-7600
classicenterprises.us/

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/22/2022
 

Duffy's Classic Cars
Cedar Rapids, IA
319-366-7600
classicenterprises.us/

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety
or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

8/30/22 11:38:14 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET CORVETTE vehicle (VIN:
1G1YY22G3W5125984), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/30/22 at 12:38 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

